
 

 

Parliamentary Question – GLA funding 2011-14 

Date: 6 February 2014 

 

Asked by: John Woodcock MP 

Question:  

To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs what level 

of resources he has made available to the Gangmasters Licensing Authority (GLA) 

in each of the last three years; and what resources he plans to make available to 

the GLA in 2014-15? 

Response:  

The level of funding allocated by DEFRA to the GLA in the last three years is 

set out in the following table. The funding levels were set as part of the SR10 

spending review. While the authority was asked to reduce the cost of its 

licensing activities, funding for enforcement was maintained in cash terms in 

recognition of the importance of this aspect of the GLA’s work. 

Discussions continue to finalise GLA budget allocations for 2014-15. 

 

 
Answers in £ million 

 
2011-12   2012-13   2013-14 

Grant in aid from DEFRA 1.634    1.418   1.376 

Enforcement (service level agreement with DEFRA) 2.597    2.597   2.597 

Northern Ireland contribution 0.1    0.1   0.1 

    
Total 4.331   4.115   4.073 

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.theyworkforyou.com/glossary/?gl=23
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gangmasters_Licensing_Authority

